FHT01-I
Flood, air humidity and temperature
sensor – interior version
MoistureGuard s.r.o.  info@senzomatic.com
Hradesinska 1768/22  www.senzomatic.com
101 00 Praha 10 - Vinohrady
Czech Republic - 1 - v1.4s (2023-03-01)
FHT01-I

3003 FW_VERSION Firmware version
3004 CHIP Measurement chip code
SENSOR_TYPE Sensor type code, always ? (FHT-I).
SERIÁL_NUMBER Sensor serial number, unique sensor identifier.
HW_VERSION Hardware version, format HI_BYTE.LO_BYTE (0x0202 → 2.2).
FW_VERSION Firmware version, format HI_BYTE.LO_BYTE (0x0200 → 2.0).
CHIP Code of the humidity/temperature measurement chip (5 → SHT31).
Command section
Holding registers, read (function 03), write (function 06)
This section contains sensor configuration commands. Note that register 4001 is not implemented.
Writing to both function registers WRITEMULTIPLEREGISTERS (16, 0x10) function is not possible.
Address Register name Meaning
4000 LOCKS Configuration section lock
4002 COMMAND Sensor commands
LOCKS Writing value of 1 temporarily (for the duration of the next command)
unlocks the configuration section for writing (temporarily remapping
from the input register space to the holding register space).
COMMAND Writing value of 1 performs a software restart of the sensor.
By entering the value 2, a random Modbus address is temporarily
(until restarted) assigned to the sensor.
FHT01-I
Flood, air humidity and temperature
sensor – interior version
MoistureGuard s.r.o.  info@senzomatic.com
Hradesinska 1768/22  www.senzomatic.com
101 00 Praha 10 - Vinohrady
Czech Republic - 12 - v1.4s (2023-03-01)
User section
Holding registers, read (function 03), write (function 06 and 16)
This section provides the user with a space of 32 16-bit registers, the use of which is up to the user. A
possible use is, for example, a 64-character ASCII string.
Address Register name Meaning
1000 USER[0] User defined
… … …
1031 USER[31] User defined
RS-485 bus and Modbus RTU protocol - general description
RS-485 communication bus
The bus connection is made preferably with a 4-core twisted-pair cable (2 pairs).
The bus topology should be a bus type with a maximum of 32 devices. Proper bus